
Direction: Colwyn Bay

37 stops
VIEW LINE SCHEDULE

X12 bus Time Schedule

Colwyn Bay Route Timetable:

Monday Not Operational

Tuesday Not Operational

Wednesday Not Operational

Thursday Not Operational

Friday Not Operational

Saturday 05:50

Sunday Not Operational

X12 bus Info

Direction: Colwyn Bay
Stops: 37
Trip Duration: 30 min
Line Summary:

The X12 bus line (Rhyl - Llandudno) has 3 routes. For regular weekdays, their operation hours are:
(1) Colwyn Bay: 05:50(2) Rhyl: 18:12-00:05(3) Llandudno: 05:50-07:29
Use the Moovit App to find the closest X12 bus station near you and find out when is the next X12 bus arriving.

X12 bus time schedule & line map

Rhyl - Llandudno Get The AppX12 Line

Rhyl Bus Station Stand A, Rhyl

Crescent Road, Rhyl

Palace Avenue, Rhyl

Westbourne Avenue, Rhyl

Betws Avenue, Kinmel Bay

Kinmel Bay Community Centre, Kinmel Bay

Sandy Cove, Kinmel Bay

Winkups Caravan Park, Towyn

Peris Avenue, Towyn

Bryn Road, Towyn

Towyn Way West, Towyn

Wendover Inn, Towyn

Madeley's Caravan Park, Towyn

Haven Holiday Park, Towyn

Ty Gwyn Caravan Park, Belgrano

Seafield Drive, Belgrano

Glan Dwr, Belgrano

Harts Caravan Park, Pensarn

Post Office, Pensarn

Abergele & Pensarn Station, Pensarn

Dulas Arms, Llanddulas

https://moovitapp.com/tripplan/wales-2107/lines/X12/296065444/9458208/en?ref=2&poiType=line&customerId=4908&af_sub8=%2Findex%2Fapi%2Fresgen%2Fpdf%2Fline&utm_source=line_pdf&utm_medium=organic&utm_term=Rhyl%20-%20Llandudno
https://moovitapp.com/
https://moovitapp.com/index/api/onelink/3986059930?pid=Web_SEO_Lines-PDF&c=Footer_Button&is_retargeting=true&af_inactivity_window=30&af_click_lookback=7d&af_reengagement_window=7d&GACP=v%3D2%26tid%3DG-27FWN98RX2%26cid%3DGACP_PARAM_CLIENT_ID%26en%3Dinstall%26ep.category%3Doffline%26ep.additional_data%3DGACP_PARAM_USER_AGENT%26ep.page_language%3Den%26ep.property%3DSEO%26ep.seo_type%3DLines%26ep.country_name%3DUnited%2520Kingdom%26ep.metro_name%3DWales&af_sub4=SEO_other&af_sub8=https%3A%2F%2Fmoovitapp.com%2Findex%2Fen%2Fpublic_transit-line-x12-Wales-2107-1842451-296065444-0&af_sub9=View&af_sub1=2107&af_sub7=2107&deep_link_sub1=2107&deep_link_value=moovit%3A%2F%2Fline%3Fpartner_id%3Dseo%26lgi%3D296065444%26li%3D9458208%26add_fav%3D1&af_dp=moovit%3A%2F%2Fline%3Fpartner_id%3Dseo%26lgi%3D296065444%26li%3D9458208%26add_fav%3D1&af_ad=SEO_other_X12_Rhyl%20-%20Llandudno_Wales_View&deep_link_sub2=SEO_other_X12_Rhyl%20-%20Llandudno_Wales_View


Direction: Rhyl

57 stops
VIEW LINE SCHEDULE

X12 bus Time Schedule

Rhyl Route Timetable:

Monday 23:55-00:05

Tuesday 18:12-00:05

Wednesday 18:12-00:05

Thursday 18:12-00:05

Friday 18:12-00:05

Saturday 18:34

Sunday 23:55-00:05

X12 bus Info

Direction: Rhyl
Stops: 57
Trip Duration: 50 min
Line Summary:

Clobryn Road, Llanddulas

Raynes Quarry, Penmaen-Rhos

Highlands Road, Penmaen-Rhos

Miners Lane, Old Colwyn

Lyndale Hotel, Old Colwyn

Wynn Gardens, Old Colwyn

Surgery Stop Q, Old Colwyn

Ship Inn, Old Colwyn

St Catherine's Church, Old Colwyn

Marine Hotel, Old Colwyn

Hesketh Road, Colwyn Bay

Eirias Park Gates, Colwyn Bay

Dingle Hill, Colwyn Bay

Greenfield Road, Colwyn Bay

St Paul`S Church, Colwyn Bay

Wynnstay Road, Colwyn Bay

Palladium Stop C, Llandudno

Marks & Spencers Stop D, Llandudno

North Western Gardens, Llandudno

Coach Park Stand F, Llandudno

Venue Cymru Stop G, Llandudno

Grand Theatre, Llandudno

Clarence Road, Craig-Y-Don

Craig-Y-Don

Carmen Sylva Road, Craig-Y-Don

Nant-Y-Gamar, Craig-Y-Don

Ormefield House, Penrhyn-Side

Glanrafon Avenue, Penrhyn-Side

Penrhyn Bay Roundabout, Penrhyn Bay

https://moovitapp.com/tripplan/wales-2107/lines/X12/296065444/9458179/en?ref=2&poiType=line&customerId=4908&af_sub8=%2Findex%2Fapi%2Fresgen%2Fpdf%2Fline&utm_source=line_pdf&utm_medium=organic&utm_term=Rhyl%20-%20Llandudno


St David`S Road, Penrhyn Bay

Post Office, Penrhyn Bay

Llandrillo Tech College, Llandrillo-Yn-Rhos

Dinerth Park, Llandrillo-Yn-Rhos

Ship Hotel, Llandrillo-Yn-Rhos

Fiveways, Rhos-On-Sea

West End, Colwyn Bay

Rysseldene Surgery, Colwyn Bay

Wynnstay Road, Colwyn Bay

Central Hotel, Colwyn Bay

Greenfield Road, Colwyn Bay

Dingle Hill, Colwyn Bay

Eirias Park Gates, Colwyn Bay

Hesketh Road, Colwyn Bay

Marine Hotel, Old Colwyn

Church Walks, Old Colwyn

Bethesda, Old Colwyn

Wynn Gardens, Old Colwyn

Queen`S Court, Old Colwyn

Miners Lane, Old Colwyn

Penmaenhead, Penmaen-Rhos

Highlands Road Turn, Penmaen-Rhos

Raynes Quarry, Penmaen-Rhos

Clobryn Road, Llanddulas

Dulas Arms, Llanddulas

Abergele & Pensarn Railway Station, Pensarn

Post Office, Pensarn

Harts Caravan Park, Pensarn

Glan Dwr, Belgrano

Seafield Drive, Belgrano

Ty Gwyn Caravan Park, Belgrano

Haven Holiday Park, Towyn



Direction: Llandudno

56 stops
VIEW LINE SCHEDULE

X12 bus Time Schedule

Llandudno Route Timetable:

Monday Not Operational

Tuesday 05:50-07:29

Wednesday 05:50-07:29

Thursday 05:50-07:29

Friday 05:50-07:29

Saturday Not Operational

Sunday Not Operational

X12 bus Info

Direction: Llandudno
Stops: 56
Trip Duration: 51 min
Line Summary:

Madeley's Caravan Park, Towyn

Wendover Inn, Towyn

Seagull Inn, Towyn

Peris Avenue, Towyn

Winkups Caravan Park, Towyn

Sandy Cove, Kinmel Bay

Crossroads, Kinmel Bay

Ferry, Kinmel Bay

Marine Lake, Rhyl

Westbourne Avenue, Rhyl

Palace Avenue, Rhyl

Arriva Depot, Rhyl

Rhyl Bus Station Stand A, Rhyl

Crescent Road, Rhyl

Palace Avenue, Rhyl

Westbourne Avenue, Rhyl

Betws Avenue, Kinmel Bay

Kinmel Bay Community Centre, Kinmel Bay

Sandy Cove, Kinmel Bay

Winkups Caravan Park, Towyn

Peris Avenue, Towyn

Bryn Road, Towyn

Towyn Way West, Towyn

Wendover Inn, Towyn

Madeley's Caravan Park, Towyn

Haven Holiday Park, Towyn

Ty Gwyn Caravan Park, Belgrano

Seafield Drive, Belgrano

Glan Dwr, Belgrano

https://moovitapp.com/tripplan/wales-2107/lines/X12/296065444/9458262/en?ref=2&poiType=line&customerId=4908&af_sub8=%2Findex%2Fapi%2Fresgen%2Fpdf%2Fline&utm_source=line_pdf&utm_medium=organic&utm_term=Rhyl%20-%20Llandudno


Harts Caravan Park, Pensarn

Post Office, Pensarn

Abergele & Pensarn Station, Pensarn

Dulas Arms, Llanddulas

Clobryn Road, Llanddulas

Raynes Quarry, Penmaen-Rhos

Highlands Road, Penmaen-Rhos

Miners Lane, Old Colwyn

Lyndale Hotel, Old Colwyn

Wynn Gardens, Old Colwyn

Surgery Stop Q, Old Colwyn

Ship Inn, Old Colwyn

St Catherine's Church, Old Colwyn

Marine Hotel, Old Colwyn

Hesketh Road, Colwyn Bay

Eirias Park Gates, Colwyn Bay

Dingle Hill, Colwyn Bay

Greenfield Road, Colwyn Bay

St Paul`S Church, Colwyn Bay

Wynnstay Road, Colwyn Bay

Pwllycrochan Avenue, Colwyn Bay

Egerton Road, Colwyn Bay

West End, Colwyn Bay

Fiveways, Rhos-On-Sea

Dinerth Park, Llandrillo-Yn-Rhos

Llandrillo Tech College, Llandrillo-Yn-Rhos

Toll Bar, Penrhyn Bay

St David`S Road, Penrhyn Bay

Penrhyn Bay Roundabout, Penrhyn Bay

Glanrafon Avenue, Penrhyn-Side

Nant-Y-Gamer, Craig-Y-Don

Carmen Sylva Road, Craig-Y-Don



X12 bus time schedules and route maps are available in an offline PDF at moovitapp.com. Use the Moovit App to see
live bus times, train schedule or subway schedule, and step-by-step directions for all public transit in Wales.
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Craig-Y-Don

Clarence Road, Craig-Y-Don

Llandudno B&Q, Llandudno

Law Courts Stop V, Llandudno

North Western Stop W, Llandudno

Victoria Centre Stop X, Llandudno

Palladium Stop Y, Llandudno


